要用字元樣式 「Table Text Bold」

文字Table請用
47 Text Table的表格樣式

204

Notes to the consolidated financial statements (Continued)

44. Financial instruments (Continued)

Financial risk management objectives and policies (Continued)

Market risk (Continued)

Other price risk

The Group is exposed to other price risk through its investments in equity and debt securities. The
management manages this exposure by maintaining a portfolio of investments with different risks and
returns. The Group’s other price risk is primarily arising from listed equity securities which are mainly
concentrated on blue chip stocks quoted in the Stock Exchange and the Singapore Exchange Securities
Trading Limited. In this regard, the management considers the Group’s exposure to other price risk is
reduced.

Other price risk sensitivity analysis

The following tables show the sensitivity to price risk on the equity and debt instruments at FVTOCI and
equity instruments at FVTPL which are carried at fair value at the end of such reporting period. Sensitivity
rate of 5% represents management’s assessment of the reasonably possible change in equity and debt
instruments price while all other variables were held constant.

2021 2020
HK$ HK$

Equity and debt instruments at FVTOCI

Increase (decrease) in investment revaluation reserve
　– as a result of increase in price 44,485,735 33,612,875
　– as a result of decrease in price (44,485,735) (33,612,875)

Equity instruments at FVTPL

Increase (decrease) in profit for the year
　– as a result of increase in price 413,976 361,296
　– as a result of decrease in price (413,976) (361,296)

Credit risk and impairment assessment

As at 30th June, 2021 and 2020, other than those financial assets whose carrying amounts best represent
the maximum exposure to credit risk, the Group’s maximum exposure to credit risk which will cause a
financial loss to the Group arising from the amount of financial guarantee contracts provided by the Group is
disclosed in Note 39.

In order to minimise the credit risk, the management of the Group has delegated a team responsible for
determination of credit limits and credit approvals. Monitoring procedures are in place to ensure that follow-
up action is taken to recover overdue debt and the credit concentration of debt instruments on a regular